While this information is presented in good faith and believed to be accurate, PDC inc. does not guarantee results from reliance upon such
information. Nothing contained herein is to be construed as a warranty or guarantee, expressed or implied, regarding the merchantability,
fitness or any other matter with respect to the products. PDC Inc. reserves the right, without notice, to alter or improve the designs of the
products herein.
VALVE
SIZE
PRESSURE DROP ACROSS DISC IN CLOSED POSITION, PSI
0.5 1 2 4 5 7 9 10 12 14 15 17 19 20 22 24 25

22" 372 781 1,570 2,838 4,753 8,033 12,456 19,186 23,929
24" 445 936 1,882 3,401 5,696 9,626 14,926 22,990 28,674
How To Order
*Material Option Followed By an Asterisk, May Not be Routinely Carried in Inventory,
and May Result in Longer Deliveries Than Normal.
**Material used on metal step seats, for valves 2"-14" will be the same as the body
material selected.
Use the following table to determine your part number:
Example: to code a Medium Duty 8 " swing thru butterfly valve with 316 stainless steel
body, 316 stainless steel disc, 316 stainless steel shaft, glass filled Teflon bushing, pure
Teflon braid packing, 316 stainless steel nut, and cataloged flatted shaft would be as
follows:
01-0080-1-3-3-2-4-3-2-CF
When "other " materials are selected, be sure to completely describe on purchase
order.
Please provide the following information:
Flow Media
Operating Temperature F°
No. of [open/close] cycles/day
Line Pressure (PSIG) = _____.
Delta P = _____.
PDC Medium Duty Series 01
Butterfly Valve
2" thru 24" for
125/150 lb. Flanging
Valve Series 01
Nominal
Size Code Seat Code Body
Material
Disc
Material
Shaft
Material
Bushing
Material
Packing
Material
Packing
Nut
Shaft End
Con�g./Length
0020 =
2.0"
1 = Swing
Thru
(2"-24")
1 = Cast
Iron
1 = Cast
Iron
1 = 416
S/S
1 =
Graphited
Bronze
1 = Graphited
Teflon Braid 1 = Brass CH = Catalog Hex
0025 =
2.5"
2 = Angle
(2"-24")
2 = Carbon
Steel*
2 = Carbon
Steel*
2 = 316
S/S
3 = Metcar 2 = Hi-Temp
Braid
2 = 316
S/S
CK = Catalog
Keyed